RESOLUTION NO. 22-172

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE FY 2022/2023 BUDGET IN THE GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, The City Council adopted the City's FY 2022/2023 budget on June 21, 2022;

WHEREAS, The City Council desires to amend the FY 2022/2023 budget for an audit of citywide procurement and contract services with Macias Gini & O'Connell (MGO); and

WHEREAS, The City Council desire to amend the FY 2022/2023 budget to authorize the use of funds from the Unreserved Budget to acquire services

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The following budget tare as follows thereby amending the City's FY 22-23 budget.

Account	Department	Plan Description	Amount
	Finance	Audit Of Citywide Procurement	\$140,192
101-60-630-101-6004-		And Contract Services	-

SECTION 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and shall keep a copy of this resolution attached to the FY 22-23 budget on file, and effective as of September 20th, 2022, the same shall be in force and affect.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of September 2022.

	Lula Davis-Holmes, Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	·
Sunny K. Soltani, City Attorney	_
ATTEST:	
Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) SS:	
CITY OF CARSON)	

, ,	approved by the City Council of the City of Carson at
its meeting field on September 20, 2022, by the	c following vote.
AYES: NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk

I, Khaleah Bradshaw, City Clerk of the City of Carson, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution,